P Car Driver

1 1 Will Power

2 9  Scott Dixon
3 3 Helio Castroneves
4 2 Juan Pablo Montoya
5 22  Simon Pagenaud
6 10 Tony Kanaan
7 1 Sebastien Bourdais
8 8 Sebastian Saavedra
9 20  Luca Filippi

10 4  Stefano Coletti (R)
11 41 Jack Hawksworth
12 21 Josef Newgarden
13 5  James Hinchcliffe
14 83  Charlie Kimball

15 6 IR Hildebrand

16 98 Gabby Chaves (R)
17 15  Graham Rahal

18 25  Justin Wilson

19 28 Ryan Hunter-Reay
20 7 James Jakes

21 26 Carlos Munoz

22 14 Takuma Sato

23 18 Carlos Huertas

24 27  Marco Andretti

25 19  Francesco Dracone (R)

Hometown
Toowoomba, Australia

Auckland, New Zealand

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Bogota, Colombia
Montmorillon, France
Salvador, Brazil

Le Mans, France
Bogota, Colombia
Savigliano, Italy
Monaco, Monaco
Bradford, England
Hendersonville, Tenn.
Toronto, Canada
Camairrillo, Calif.
Sausalito, Calif.
Bogota, Colombia
New Albany, Ohio
Sheffield, England
Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Leeds, England
Bogota, Colombia
Tokyo, Japan
Bogota, Colombia
Nazareth, Pa.

Turin, Italy

Verizon IndyCar Series

Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis

Friday, May 8, 2015
QUALIFYING RESULTS

Car Name

Verizon Team Penske

Target Chip Ganassi Racing
Verizon Team Penske

Verizon Team Penske

DeVilbiss Team Penske

NTT Data Chip Ganassi Racing
Team Mistic E-Cigs-KVSH Racing
AFS Chip Ganassi Racing
Fuzzy's Vodka CFH Racing

KV Racing Technology

ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing
Century 21 CFH Racing
Arrow/Lucas Oil Schmidt Peterson
Novo Nordisk Chip Ganassi Racing
Preferred Freezer CFH Racing
Angie's List

Steak 'n Shake

Andretti Autosport

DHL

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
AndrettiTV Cinsay

ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing
Dale Coyne Racing

Snapple

Dale Coyne Racing

Aero
kit/Engine
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet
Honda
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda

Verizon P1 Award Winner: Will Power (1:09.4886, 126.357 mph)

Entrant

Verizon Team Penske

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
Team Penske

Team Penske

Team Penske

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
KVSH Racing

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
CFH Racing

KV Racing Technology

A.J. Foyt Enterprises

CFH Racing

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
CFH Racing
BHA with Curb-Agajanian

Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

Andretti Autosport
Andretti Autosport

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports

Andretti Autosport
A.J. Foyt Enterprises
Dale Coyne Racing
Andretti Autosport
Dale Coyne Racing

JIV

L Angies list L

Time

01:09.4886
01:09.7156
01:09.7388
01:09.8072
01:09.8715

01
01
01

:10.2772
:10.0230
:10.1572
:10.1969
:10.3679
:10.4558
:10.8321
:10.6273
:10.5031
:10.6380
:10.5282
:10.6480
:10.5776
:10.8345
:10.6749
:10.8786
:10.7391
:12.5038
:11.1636
:12.5814

Speed

126.357
125.946
125.904
125.781
125.665
124.940
125.393
125.153
125.082
124.778
124.623
123.961
124.320
124.539
124.301
124.495
124.284
124.408
123.957
124.236
123.879
124.124
121.103
123.383
120.973

Legend: R - Sunoco Rookie of the Year candidate; All cars use fourth-generation Verizon IndyCar Series Dallara chassis (IR-12) with Chevrolet or Honda aerodynamic bodywork and engines

and Firestone tires
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